Mr. John Dent, Jr., Vice President
 and Chief Nuclear Officer
Nebraska Public Power District
Cooper Nuclear Station
72676 648A Avenue
P.O. Box 98
Brownville, NE 68321
SUBJECT: COOPER NUCLEAR STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Miscellaneous RMP 32-012 071111.11Q
Procedures 2.0.3 Conduct of Operations 104
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-02127, 2021-02941
Maintenance Rule Unavailability Reports 09/24/2021
FLEX, HCVS, and DAMS Program Document 4
REC (Reactor Equipment Cooler) Pump Vibration and
Spectral Data
08/28/2021
VM-0143 Instrument Air System 14
Miscellaneous
VM-2912 Open Phase Protection (OPP) System Operating and
Maintenance Manual
1
15.AIR.501 Plant Air System Examination 25
15.EE.701 Open Phase Active System Functional Test 4
Procedures
7.2.21 Air Dryer Desiccant Removal and Replacement 10
71111.12
Work Orders WO 5305639, 5315637, 5349739, 5349740, 5361148, 5363543,
5363544, 5371520
Drawings 3019, Sheet 3
Miscellaneous Clearance Order SLC-1-SLC-P-A Week 2127
6.1EE.302 4160V Bus 1F Undervoltage Relay and Relay Timer
Functional Test (Div 1)
47
6.2EE.302 4160V Bus 1F Undervoltage Relay and Relay Timer
Functional Test (Div 2)
46
Procedures
6.HPCI.312 HPCI Pump Low Discharge Flow Channel Calibration 13
71111.13
Work Orders WO 5401691
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2021-02285, 2021-03239, 2021-03644, 2021-03874, 2021-
04315
DEC-5347082 Replacement of HV-COIL-FC-R-1E, (FCR #2&3) 0
NEDC 90-388 HPCI Room and CS & RHR Quad Heat Load Tabulation for
REC
3C2
NEDC 97-087 Acceptance Criteria for HPCI Room Cooler and Reactor
Building Quad Coolers
4C3
71111.15
Miscellaneous
USAR, Section III-
5
Control Rod Drive Mechanism Design 03/08/2000
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
VM-1037 Control Rod Drive Model 7RDB144EG001 6
2.2.8 Control Rod Drive Hydraulic System 115
6.SC.502 Secondary Containment Penetration Examination 20
Procedures
7.3.20.3 Motor Analysis 20
Work Orders WO 5237983, 5339707, 5383218
EC 6038060 Installation of PSStech OPP System on SSST and ESSTEngineering
Changes EC 6039780 Review of Zachary Calculation 16-101, ECN #1
Aerofin Calculation File, Aerofin Type W Coil, CA-529-2046-1 1
Aerofin Calculation File, Aerofin Type W Coil, CA-1811 0
DEC-5347082 Replacement of HV-COIL-FC-R-1E 0
Miscellaneous
NEDC 97-074 Thermal Performance of the HPCI Room Cooler and the CS &
RHR Quad Coolers